

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 218-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/25/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/5/2021 Final action: 4/5/2021

Enactment date: 4/5/2021 Enactment #:

Effective date: 4/8/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Calling upon the U.S. Congress to pass H.R. 6422 to create a

National Infrastructure Bank to finance urgently needed infrastructure projects.

Sponsors: Joseph T. Jones

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 218-2021-support National Infrastructure Bank

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/5/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
3/29/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	,